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Date: l.\ -l7-0 ~ 
L.D.446 

(Filing No. S-G,lft) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 147, 
L.D. 446, Bill, "An Act To Improve the Use of Information Regarding Sex Offenders to 
Better Ensure Public Safety and Awareness" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of Part C. 

13 This amendment re 

14 SPONSORED BY: -+I-~.....>o:-ff----'=,.q.;...-=-lo<.---"-0<7..-_-+ 

15 (Senator ROTU 

16 COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL :\OTE HEQliHED 
(See attached) 
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Approved: 0411 5/08 frac;. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD446 LR 31(06) 

An Act To Improve the Use of Information Regarding Sex Offenders to Better Ensure Public Safety 
and Awareness 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A:." to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

$0 

2008-09 

($10,000) 

($10,000) 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$l 

This amendment strikes the appropriation to the Judicial Department of $1 0,000 in fiscal year 2008-09. The Judicial 
Department indicates that the technology changes required by the bill will not be as extensive as it had originally 
envisioned and the appropriation to make them is no longer needed. 
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