

1	L.D. 446
2	Date: 4-17-08 (Filing No. S-669)
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
4	STATE OF MAINE
5	SENATE
6	123RD LEGISLATURE
7	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
	٨
8	SENATE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{A} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 147,
9	L.D. 446, Bill, "An Act To Improve the Use of Information Regarding Sex Offenders to
10	Better Ensure Public Safety and Awareness"
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of Part C.
12	SUMMARY
13	This amendment removes the appropriations and allocations section.
	A Walking A
14	SPONSORED BY: // // // //////////////////////////
15	(Senator ROTUNDO)
16	COUNTY: Androscoggin

,

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1- 123LR0031(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 446

LR 31(06)

An Act To Improve the Use of Information Regarding Sex Offenders to Better Ensure Public Safety and Awareness

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	(\$10,000)	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$10,000)	\$0	\$L

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment strikes the appropriation to the Judicial Department of \$10,000 in fiscal year 2008-09. The Judicial Department indicates that the technology changes required by the bill will not be as extensive as it had originally envisioned and the appropriation to make them is no longer needed.